
 1  
  05/27/2025 

  

PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN 
CITY OF TEMECULA  AND WESTERN A/V, INC. 

AUDIOVISUAL EQUIPMENT 

THIS AGREEMENT is made and effective as of May 27, 2025, between the City of 
Temecula , a municipal corporation  (hereinafter referred to as “City"), and Western A/V, Inc. 
(hereinafter referred to as "Contractor").  In consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions 
set forth herein, the parties agree as follows: 

1. TERM 

This Agreement shall commence on May 27, 2025, and shall remain and continue in effect 
until tasks described herein are completed, but in no event later than June 30, 2026, unless 
sooner terminated pursuant to the provisions of this Agreement. 

The City may, upon mutual agreement, extend the contract for one (1) additional one (1) 
year term.  In no event shall the contract be extended beyond June 30, 2027. 

2. PURCHASE AND SALE OF EQUIPMENT 

On and subject to the terms and conditions set forth in this Agreement and the Agreement 
Documents, Contractor agrees to procure, sell and install for the City audiovisual equipment as 
more particularly described in Exhibit A, Description of Equipment and or Scope of Work, attached 
hereto and incorporated herein as though set forth in full (hereafter "Equipment"). 

3. PURCHASE / INSTALLATION PRICE 

The Purchase Price which City agrees to pay to Contractor for the Equipment is Five 
Hundred Fifty-Seven Thousand, Five Hundred Fifty-Four Dollars and Fifty Cents ($557,554.50).  
The Purchase Price is final and shall be paid by City to Contractor in accordance with the following 
schedule as outlined in Exhibit B, Payment Rates and Schedule, attached hereto and 
incorporated herein as though set forth in full (hereafter “Equipment”). 

The City Manager  may approve additional work up to ten percent (10%) of the amount of the 
Agreement as approved by City Council.  Any additional work in excess of this amount shall be 
approved by the City Council. 

4. SCOPE OF WORK 

Contractor shall sell and install the equipment as described in the Scope of Work, attached 
hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit A ("Work").  Contractor shall provide and furnish all 
labor, materials, necessary tools, expendable equipment and all utility and transportation services 
required for the Work.  All of said Work to be performed and materials to be furnished for the Work 
shall be in strict accordance with the specifications set forth in the Scope of Work.  The Work shall 
be completed within the time set forth in the Scope of Work.  Contractor shall not commence the 
Work until such time as directed by the City. 

 
5. PREVAILING WAGES 


























































































































